Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Extension of deputation of Smt. Netu Sharma, Junior Staff Nurse

Government Order No: 257 - JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 28 -03-2023

In continuation of Government Order No. 394-JK(HME) of 2021 dated 18.05.2021, sanction is khereby accorded to the extension in the deputation in favour of Smt. Netu Sharma, Junior Staff Nurse, Government Medical College, Doda to Police Hospital Jammu for a further period of two (02) years from the date of her present term of deputation expiry on the same terms and conditions as contained in her earlier deputation order viz Government Order No. 394-JK (HME) of 2021 dated 18.05.2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department

No. HD-NGJ/37/2023-02

Dated:-28.03.2023

Copy to the :-

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Principal Government Medical College, Doda.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor(B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor (I/C Health and Medical Education).
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary Health & Medical Education Department.
- 8. Concerned
- 9. In-charge Website.
- 10.Government order file/ Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju) Under Secretary to the Government Mealth & Medial Education Department